
Solicitation Information

Kent State University - Office of the University Architect

Solicitation Number

KSU-21S603

Deadline

03/29/2024 11:00 AM EDT

Advertised

03/06/2024 06:29 PM EST

Revised

03/26/2024 08:05 AM EDT

Description

Project Title: Stark Fine Arts Roof Replacement

Projection Location: 6000 Frank Ave. North Canton, Ohio 44720
Name of building (if applicable): Fine Arts Building
Estimate(s):
Base Bid -Roof FR09 --$228,000.00
Alternate G-01 Roof RF02 --$252,000.00
Alternate G-02 Roof RF03 --$298,000.00
Alternate G-03 Roof RF04 --$114,000.00
Alternate G-04 Roof RF05 --$143,000.00
Alternate G-05 Roof RF06 --$5,000.00
Alternate G-06 Roof RF07 --$69,000.00
Alternate G-07 Roof RF08 --$226,000.00
Alternate G-08 Roof RF10 --$163,000.00
Alternate G-09 Roof RF11 --$190,000.00
Alternate G-10 Roof RF12 --$458,000.00

Total (Base + All Alternates) $2,146,000.00

Location(s)

Stark, Ohio

KSU-21S603 Page 1 of 3 03/29/2024



Bidders

Business Name Address Phone

RJK Roofing Solutions 4964 Campbell Rd
Willoughby, OH 44094-3367 (440) 478-0112

Boak & Sons Inc. 75 Victoria Rd.
Youngstown, OH 44512 (330) 793-5646

2 Bidders

KSU-21S603 Page 2 of 3 03/29/2024



Item Quantity
Boak & Sons Inc.

Price Extension Quantity
RJK Roofing Solutions

Price Extension

Base Bid (General Contract)

Base Bid
All Labor
and
Materials
(including
Allowances
a...

1.0 $177,749.00 $177,749.00 1.0 $125,500.00 $125,500.00

Alternates (General Contract)

Alternate
G-01
Roof RF02

1.0 $343,657.00 $343,657.00 1.0 $214,000.00 $214,000.00

Alternate
G-02
Roof RF03

1.0 $297,899.00 $297,899.00 1.0 $293,000.00 $293,000.00

Alternate
G-03
Roof RF04

1.0 $126,901.00 $126,901.00 1.0 $99,633.00 $99,633.00

Alternate
G-04
Roof RF05

1.0 $0.00 $0.00 1.0 $144,310.00 $144,310.00

Alternate
G-05
Roof RF06

1.0 $5,848.00 $5,848.00 1.0 $10,768.00 $10,768.00

Alternate
G-06
Roof RF07

1.0 $126,357.00 $126,357.00 1.0 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

Alternate
G-07
Roof RF08

1.0 $161,452.00 $161,452.00 1.0 $176,750.00 $176,750.00

Alternate
G-08
Roof RF10

1.0 $148,947.00 $148,947.00 1.0 $129,544.00 $129,544.00

Alternate
G-09
Roof RF11

1.0 $0.00 $0.00 1.0 $135,509.00 $135,509.00

Alternate
G-10
Roof RF12

1.0 $302,844.00 $302,844.00 1.0 $324,000.00 $324,000.00

11 Items Totals: $1,691,654.00 $1,728,014.00

KSU-21S603 Page 3 of 3 03/29/2024


	Solicitation Information
	Kent State University - Office of the University Architect

	Bidders

